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MARIETTA Results 
Sunday, September 02, 2018 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$8,910  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Red
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,455    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 12:10 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  JETS SURPRISE              2X  2-1H     1-1H     1-4      1-3      1-1      2:03.4  32.2    *.05   Ja Dailey          Er Nesselroad
1  BIG TOWN JOE          L    1   1-1H     2-1H     2-4      3-4      2-1      2:04.0  31.4   25.20   Ch Moore           Ch Moore
4  GOLDEN ROCK                4   3-3Q     3-4H     3o-4     2-3      3-1H     2:04.0  31.4    9.40   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
3  BIG JIM SLADE              3   x4-28Q   4-22H    4-16     4-12     4-15H    2:06.4  32.1    9.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
Time-29.4; 1:01.3; 1:31.2; 2:03.4

2-JETS SURPRISE (Jack Dailey)            0.00      0.00      0.00
1-BIG TOWN JOE (Chad Moore)                        0.00      0.00
4-GOLDEN ROCK (Derek Watiker)                                0.00

1st JETS SURPRISE (3, G, ART OFFICIAL - RACIN PRETTY - NOBLELAND SAM)
Winning Owners: Richard L Householder,Junction City,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,106  SADDLE
PAD COLOR: Blue
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,553    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 12:28 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  PETIES CHIP                3   3-6H     3-3      3-2      2-H      1-H      2:11.2  32.1    *.10   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
5  JKCHROME                   5X  4-10H    4-6H     4-4      3-2Q     2-H      2:11.2  31.4    5.50   Ry Holton          Fr Morgan Jr
2  SWING TWISTER              2   2-3      2-HD     1o-1     1-H      3-2H     2:11.4  33.0    7.40   Ja Dailey          Ch Vigneron
1  VICTORY BELLS              1   1-3      1-HD     2-1      4-3T     4-10T    2:13.3  34.3    8.80   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
4  SHIRLEY A STAR             4X  x5-DIS   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ch Shaw            St Swatzel
Time-33.3; 1:06.3; 1:38.4; 2:11.2

3-PETIES CHIP (Jonas Hershberger)        0.00      0.00      0.00
5-JKCHROME (Ryan Holton)                           0.00      0.00
2-SWING TWISTER (Jack Dailey)                                0.00

1st PETIES CHIP (2, F, UNCLE PETER - MCGOWAN BLUE CHIP - ANDOVER HALL)
Winning Owners: Ryan L & Richard L Householder,Junction City,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,406  SADDLE
PAD COLOR: White
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,703    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 12:47 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  HEYTHERE LISAMARIE         2   1-1H     1-1H     1-H      1-H      1-1Q     2:06.3  29.1    *.80   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  RUSTY DECOR                4   3-3      3-3      2o-H     2-H      2-1Q     2:06.4  29.2    5.20   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
1  FRISKIE JOLIE              1   2-1H     2-1H     3-2Q     3-2H     3-3T     2:07.2  29.3    1.90   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
3  MOB WIFE                   3   5-6T     5-7H     4-4T     4-6      4-5T     2:07.4  29.2    9.30   Me Byler           Me Byler
6  PINE KISS                  6   4-4H     4-5Q     6-7H     5-10     5-19T    2:10.3  31.4   19.70   Ka Young           St Baker
5  WF DEAREST                 5   6-8T     6-9H     5o-5H    x6-15    6-35T    2:13.4  35.2   19.70   Ja Dailey          Ea Owings
Time-31.2; 1:04.3; 1:37.2; 2:06.3

2-HEYTHERE LISAMARIE (Ryan Holton)       0.00      0.00      0.00
4-RUSTY DECOR (Christopher Shaw)                   0.00      0.00
1-FRISKIE JOLIE (Jonas Hershberger)                          0.00

1st HEYTHERE LISAMARIE (2, F, PET ROCK - SUNSHINE STATE - DRAGON AGAIN)
Winning Owners: Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH;Richard P Paltani,Sagamore Hills,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL  "PIONEER CITY TROT"  .  .  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Green
Gait: Trot     Purse: $1,500    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 1:03 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  FINAL BREATH          L    3   1-1      1-3      1-2      1-1Q     1-4      2:06.4  32.0    *.05   Br Clemens         Du Lowe
2  FOCUS HOCUS POCUS          2   2-1      2-3      2-2      2-1Q     2-4      2:07.3  32.2    8.90   Vi Frye            Vi Frye
1  SHELBY COUNTY         L    X1  4-29     3-31     3-20     3-19Q    3-26H    2:12.0  33.1   23.80   Ch Shaw            Ro Jacobs
4  ABOVE THE LAW         L    4   3-11     x4x-36   -        -        dnf-     0:00.0  00.0   15.50   De Watiker         Wi Hartman
Time-31.3; 1:02.1; 1:34.4; 2:06.4

3-FINAL BREATH (Brady Clemens)           0.00      0.00      0.00
2-FOCUS HOCUS POCUS (Vicki Frye)                   0.00      0.00
1-SHELBY COUNTY (Christopher Shaw)                           0.00

1st FINAL BREATH (8, G, VICTORY SAM - FIRST BREATH - HOLD YOUR BREATH)
Winning Owners: Duane M Lowe,Malta,OH
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,406
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Black
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,703    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 1:48 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  COOKIES EMPIRE        L    5   1-1T     1-2      1-1H     1-1H     1-1      2:03.3  30.4    *.40   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  SPRING IN THE AIR          4   2-1T     2-2      2-1H     2-1H     2-1      2:03.4  30.4    7.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
3  WHIZ BANG WINNER           3   4-6Q     4-5H     3o-5     3-3T     3-9Q     2:05.2  31.3    7.40   Th Litt            Du Arledge
1  BEST PLACE TO ROCK         1   3-4Q     3-4      x4-5H    4-6Q     4-14T    2:06.3  32.4    7.40   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
2  CHERYL'S BOOK              X2  5-12Q    5-9      5-17H    5-18Q    5-36T    2:11.0  34.4    5.70   Jo Hershberger     St Swatzel
Time-30.0; 1:02.0; 1:32.4; 2:03.3

5-COOKIES EMPIRE (Ryan Holton)           0.00      0.00      0.00
4-SPRING IN THE AIR (Christopher Shaw)             0.00      0.00
3-WHIZ BANG WINNER (Thomas Litt)                             0.00

1st COOKIES EMPIRE (2, F, PET ROCK - LA DIAVLA - RIVERBOAT KING)
Winning Owners: Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,106
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Yellow
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,553    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:06 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  WINTER QUEEN               1   1-2Q     1-2T     1-HD     1-H      1-T      2:10.4  31.0    *.30   Ch Shaw            Ja Miller
3  SACKFULLOFMEMORIES         3   2-2Q     2-2T     2o-HD    2-H      2-T      2:11.0  31.1    2.20   Ry Holton          St Carter
2  OUT OF TIME                2   4-7      4-8Q     4-7      4-8      3-14Q    2:13.3  32.2    8.80   De Watiker         Wi Hartman
5  ANGRY ANNIE                5   3-4H     3-5T     3-3H     x3-3     4-28T    2:16.3  36.1     NTS   Jo Hershberger     Ma Smith
4  FIFTH THIRD                4   x5x-17   5-26Q    x5-DIS   x5x-DIS  5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   18.60   Ja Dailey          Ch Vigneron
Time-33.4; 1:07.1; 1:39.4; 2:10.4

1-WINTER QUEEN (Christopher Shaw)        0.00      0.00      0.00
3-SACKFULLOFMEMORIES (Ryan Holton)                 0.00      0.00
2-OUT OF TIME (Derek Watiker)                                0.00

1st WINTER QUEEN (2, F, DONTYOUFORGETIT - BLIZZARD WARNING - GLIDEMASTER)
Winning Owners: Jeff A Moore,Senecaville,OH

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$8,910  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Pink
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,455    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:23 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  HEZASHININGKNIGHT          2X  2-3Q     2-2      2o-NS    1-H      1-H      2:01.1  31.0    *.60   De Watiker         Sa Clark
4  ROCKNROLL CHARM            4   4-10Q    4-3T     3-3H     3-1T     2-H      2:01.1  30.2    2.20   Ch Shaw            Ch Vigneron
5  SMELL THAT ROCK       L    5   5-12Q    5-5T     5-6H     4-4T     3-7Q     2:02.3  31.1    6.40   Th Litt            Du Arledge
3  PINE KNOT TUFF             3   3-8Q     3-3Q     4-6H     5-5Q     4-7H     2:02.3  31.1   10.20   Ja Dailey          Da Morgan
1  HAPPY STEW E               1   1-3Q     1-2      1-NS     2-H      5-7H     2:02.3  32.2   15.80   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
Time-30.0; 1:00.4; 1:30.1; 2:01.1

2-HEZASHININGKNIGHT (Derek Watiker)      0.00      0.00      0.00
4-ROCKNROLL CHARM (Christopher Shaw)               0.00      0.00
5-SMELL THAT ROCK (Thomas Litt)                              0.00

1st HEZASHININGKNIGHT (3, G, BIG BAD JOHN - SHEZASILVERLADY - BIG TOM)
Winning Owners: Samuel C Clark,Beverly,OH

EIGHTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  .  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Gray
Gait: Trot     Purse: $8,730    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 2:44 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  CREWS HILLTOPPER           1   1-1H     1-1T     1-NS     1-H      1-1      2:05.0  31.2    *.90   Jo Hershberger     La Tinch
8  HEAVY DUTY K               [8  3-3H     3-3T     3-2      3-1H     2-1      2:05.1  31.1    1.40   Ka Young           St Carter
2  PRIEST MAN                 2   2-1H     2-1T     2o-NS    2-H      3-4H     2:05.4  32.1   21.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Miller
4  MAN ON VACATION            3   4-8H     4x-4Q    4-10     4-9H     4-8T     2:06.4  31.1    4.60   Ja Dailey          Ea Owings
6  GOLD SMITH                 4   5-12H    5-10Q    5-20     5-14H    5-26H    2:10.1  32.3     NTS   La Farness - Smith Ma Smith
7  BOY NUMBER ONE             [7X 6-20H    x6-DIS   6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   15.80   Ch Moore           Ch Moore
Time-31.1; 1:02.4; 1:33.3; 2:05.0

1-CREWS HILLTOPPER (Jonas Hershberger)   0.00      0.00      0.00
8-HEAVY DUTY K (Kato Young)                        0.00      0.00
2-PRIEST MAN (Christopher Shaw)                              0.00

1st CREWS HILLTOPPER (3, G, BREAK THE BANK K - HILLTOPPERFORJOHN - ILOOKLIKEMYMOM)
Winning Owners: John F Foster,Piketon,OH;D Ray Helton,Piketon,OH

Scratched: ROYAL TENSION (Judges - Transportation), PROUD PARKER (Judges - Transportation)


